Page No.....

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COCNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1591(08)2023 CCP-PS u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act Corr. To FIR No.

1452(08)2023 MRG-PS u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 11:40 AM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
25/08/2023	At the mostly as storm some of the regidence of the complet located at	25/08/2023
At 8:17 AM	At the north eastern corner of the residence of the complt located at Khumujamba, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms South East	

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Irom Kanta s/o Irom Premapati of Khumujamba, Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur # 6009140089	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants/Kuki tribes	Belonging to gang of dacoits, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances with intent to destroy houses etc, injuring or defiling place of worship with intent to insult the religion, common intention, unauthorised possession of fire arms.	SI B Zairemthang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge Irachandpur Police Sta Manipur	ti O	Punishable u/s / 400/447/427/436/295/34 IPC, 25(1C) Arms Act	1 2 2 N	

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 25/08/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Subject :- Report.

The Officer-in-Charge,

(Place of Occurrence: KHUMUJAMBA MEITEL LEIKAL, CCRUR Date of Occurrence: 4th May 2023...).

Respected Sir.

And the second stranded of the prevailing law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking shelter at THINGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN since along with my family members till date. It is therefore, requested to take up necessary action in accordance with law against the unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants and Kuki tribes. Yours faithfully, UP 400/447/427/436/29 The signature: Signature: Signature: Name: IROM KANTA sycrete							
1. That, on ATMAY, RORZ at around III.AD. a.m./p.m., some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants/Kuki Tribes rushed to our locality with arms/sophisticated weapons and open fired indiscriminately. They have destroyed/burned down the Temple (Laishang) of LMA. PANTHOLIB. AMALEANTHOLIB. Which is located at Market. along with Hall and other amnexed buildings. 2. That, the properties damaged/destroyed by the miscreants is about Rs. LAPLOCO. (Rupees, Chica. Scribban, Inches) and the prevailing law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking shelter at THONGSING. SINDAM. SHANGLEN. 3. That, I could not report well in time due to the prevailing law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking shelter at THONGSING. SINDAM. SHANGLEN. since		I, the undersigned beg to report for	r your kind and necessa	ary action.	25		
3. That, I could not report well in time due to the prevailing law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking shelter at THNGTING		1. That, on H ^M May, 2023. suspected to be Kuki Militants/Kuki Tribes indiscriminately. They have the LMA PANTHOIBI North Eastern Conner of multiple of the properties damaged/conner of multiple of the properties damaged/conner of	rushed to our locality viestroyed/burned destroyed/burned destroyed by the misc	i.O a.m./p.m., vith arms/sophistic own the along with Hall an	ated weapons a emple (Lais which dother annexed	nd open fired shang) of is located at buildings.	
Signature: Signature: Signature: Signature: Designation: SELF ENPLOYED Manipur Present Add: THANGJING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MORANG Enclosed: 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR This report is therefore, requested to take up necessary action in accordance with law against the unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants and Kuki tribes. Ruhach a a DE of FIX Yours faithfully, up 400/447/427/436/29 34 161, 25(11) A Put Signature: Signatur							
Place: Managed properties. Permanent Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MORANG Permanent Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MORANG Permanent Add: KHUMUTAMBA METEL LEIKAL CEPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR The permanent Add: COUNTY OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANDENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERM		dishiaced and stranged. I am taking shi	elter at I.H.NG.I.NG.,	SINDAM S	ituation as well	as we were	
Place: Managed properties. Permanent Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MORANG Permanent Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MORANG Permanent Add: KHUMUTAMBA METEL LEIKAL CEPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR The permanent Add: COUNTY OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERMANDENT OF THE PERMANENT OF THE PERM		It is therefore, requested to take	up necessary action	in accordance wi	th law against	he unknown	
Your's faithfully, UP 400] 447 427 436 29 Your's faithfully, UP 400] 447 427 436 29 Your's faithfully, UP 400] 447 427 436 29 34 Pl., 25(11) A AP Signature: Many 34 Pl., 25(11) A AP Place: Many Should be		miscreants suspected to be Kuki Militants	and Kuki tribes.		40		
Date: Signature: Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Kle Ical CA	01. mms 100ml	ſ
Date: Signature: AMA Signature: Date: Signature: AMA Signature: Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Churachandpor Police Status Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Manipur Present Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MOIRANG Permanent Add: KHUMUTAMBA MEITEL LEIKAL, CCPUR 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. am OF OF FIR NO. 1452(8) Contact No.: 6009140089 2013 mRG-PS WS-40/447/424/436/295/341PC &				Yours faithfully		7112712	^ ^
Date: Signature: Place: Managing Sindam Shanglen, Name: IROM KANTA Nowang Shondow Shanglen, Name: IROM KANTA Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Present Add.: THANGTING. SINDAM SHANGLEN, MOIRANG Enclosed: 1. List of lost/damaged properties. Permanent Add.: KHUMUTAMBA MEITEL LEIKAL, CCPUR 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR, P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This upart is that a solution of the properties of the prope				·	24 100 01-51	MALLANDA LL	-1
Place: Managung Sindam Shanglen, Name: IROM KANTA Nowang Slo., Dlo., Wlo: IROM PREMAPATI Officer-In-Incharge Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Manipur Present Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MOIRANG Enclosed: Permanent Add: KHUMUTAMBA MEITEL LEIKAL, CCPUR 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR, P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. and OF OF FIR 20, 1452(8) Contact No.: 6009140089 2013 mrg-PS Ws-40/447/427/436/295/341PC &	**	Date	- /a/th		المراجع المرابع		
Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Manipur > Present Add.: THANGTING. SINDAM. SHANGLEN, MOIRANG Enclosed: 1. List of lost/damaged properties. Po. CHURACHANDPUR. This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR. Manipur. This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR. Manipur. This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR. Manipur. Manipur. This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR. Manipur. Manip			ignature:		*****************	July 25 8 23	
Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Manipur Present Add: THANGTING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MOIRANG Enclosed: Permanent Add: KHUMUJAMBA MEITEL LEIKAL, CCPUR 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR, P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. am OE of Fir no, 1452(8) Contact No: 6009140089 2013 mrg-PS Ws-410/447/427/436/295/341PC R		Place: Ikiwwighwigh. Jimikam Jhangren, N	ame: IKON KAN	1.A		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Designation: SELF EMPLOYED Manipur Present Add: THANGJING SINDAM SHANGLEN, MOIRANG Enclosed: 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. an OF of Fir ab, 1452(8) Contact No: 6009140089 2023 mrg-Ps Ws-410/447/427/436/295/341Pc &	3 ,	Moviang.	lo.,Dlo.,Wlo.:.IR.DM	PREMAPATI	Office ABRASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASSASS	r-in-incharge	
Enclosed: 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR, P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. an UE of Fir no, 1452(8) Contact No.:6009140089 2023 mrg-Ps Ws-40/447/427/436/295/341PC &		D	esignation: SELF E	UPLOXED		Manipur /	h 1
Enclosed: 1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR, P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. an UE of Fir no, 1452(8) Contact No.:6009140089 2023 mrg-Ps Ws-40/447/427/436/295/341Pc &		P	resent Add.: THANGJ	ING SINDAM	SHANGIEN	AMDIDANIC	
1. List of lost/damaged properties. P.O. CHURACHANDPUR, P.S. CHURACHANDPUR This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. an OE of Fir no, 1452(8) Contact No.: 6109140089 2013 mrg-PS Ws-410/447/427/436/295/341PC & 25(1-c) A. Act						A.	
This report is treated as District CHURACHANDPUR, Manipur. an OE of Fir no, 1452(8) Contact No.:6009140089 2013 mrg-PS WS-40/447/427/436/295/341PC &							
2013 mRG-PS WS-410/447/427/436/295/341PC &				M.A. P.S. 4-11	UNCTITIODE	-UK	
25(1-c) A. Ad WS-40/447/427/436/295/341PC &	1100	suppose is weated as	SINCI CHUKHCHAN	1254K, Ma	nipur.		
25(1-c) A. Ad WS-40/447/427/436/295/341PC &	an	Ut Ut FIR 20, 1452/88	ontact No.: 6007140	089	***		
25(1-c) A. Act.	202	-3 MRG-PS WS-40/41	12/052/117/10	an 10.0	0	-	
	451	(-c) H. Act.	1/12/17 30/2	12/ 3 41PC	<u></u>		

LIST OF LOST / DAMAGED PROPERTIES

NO.	Particulars	Area/acre/quantity	Values
1.	Laishang (Pucca Temple)	5BX 5FX 6Feet	1,70,000/
2.	Brass Plate	. 5	1500 x 5 = 7500+
5.	Brass Pot	2	1000x2=2000
4.	Brass Trupad Stand	2	1000x2=2000/
5.	Brass Candlestand	2	500x2=1000/
6	Brass incense stick stand	2	300×2=600/
	Shektin (Satra)	٠ .	1000×5=5000/
8.	Brass Plate	2	1500x2 =3000 /-
9.	Aarti Thali	. 2	1500x2=3000/
10.	Copper Cup	6	500X6 =3000+
	Inon Dagger	2	250x2 = 500/
12.	Brass Chaisen		1500/
	•		5 2

		_ To	121-1,99:1107)+	\
	One lakh n	inety nine thous	and one hund	red
Date: Hanging Sindam, Shanglen	Signature :			
	KINT	Ju-		-

	ur State	<u> </u>		•	
	301(A)	Toma	NY-	77	7
WALLS 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		: rom	INO.	· V .	- 1

1/2	\$ /	263x	1000				
AR	TE	CRIME	REPORT	TINDER	SECTION	154 CRIM	TNAT
- A	7					10 1 Oxtilia	TT 11 TT

Page No.

PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION OF Sub-Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 1452(8)2023 MRG-PS u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 & 25(1-C) A. Act

Date & hour of occurrence- on 04/05/2023 at @ 11.40 am

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police station	Date of dispatch from Police station	
On 09/08/2023 at 10.20 am	At the north eastern corner of the residence of Complt. at Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur	09/08/2023	

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the Officer recording it.

Name & residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accd.	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Irom Kanta S/o. I. Premapati of Khumujamba Meitei Leikai, Churachandpur	Some unknown miscreants suspected to be Kuki militants/Kuki tribes	Punishment for belonging to gang of dacoits, Criminal trespass, Mischief causing damage, Mischief by fire, Injuring or defiling place of worship, With common intention & Possession and carrying of firearms	The case is transferred to CCP-PS since the PO falls under their PS.	
OE is attached i/c OC/MRG-P.S Dt. 09/08/2023		/ Punishable u/s 400/447/427/436/295/34 & 25(1-C) A. Act		

Officer-in-charge.
Moirang Police Station
Pishnupur Dist., Manipur

Signed... SI N. Samson Singh Designation...i/c. OC/MRG-PS.

Dated: - 09/08/2023

Gillicet Inveltation